Vol MO4 Page

CORU a RETURNTO: M.I.S., INC. 4377 GALAXY PARKWAY SUITET CLEVELAND, OH 44128

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 02/05/2004 <u>8:33 a</u> m Vol M04 Pg 69 47 - 49 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 3 00 # of Pgs 3

, address:

895515

Recording Requested by/Return To: Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc

4708 Mercantile Drive, Ft. Worth,

Loan Number: 11666535

This Instrument Prepared By: America's MoneyLine, Inc.

4708 Mercantile Drive North , tel. no.: (888) 209-8608

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 4708 Mercantile Drive North does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Saxon Mortgage, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The State of Virginia

(herein "Assignee"), whose address is 4708 Mercantile Drive, Fort Worth, TX 76137

a certain Deed of Trust, dated December 18, 2003 , made and executed by Robert P Crapo, Jr.

to MIS the following described property situated in Klamath

Trustee, upon County, State of Arkansas (Year)

)

See Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Also Known As: 4811 Cottage Ave Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

such Deed of Trust having been given to secure payment of

Sixty-Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100ths (\$63,500.00

(Include the Original Principal Amount) which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. Mu , at page 93295 (or as No.

) of the Records of County, State of Arkansas, together with the note(s) and Klamath

obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

೧೬೮೪೮√ mkansas Assignment of Deed of Trust

-995(AR) (9603) 5 12/95

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

Page 1 of 2 Initials:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has	executed this Assignment of Deed of Think on
December 18, 2003 .	
Am	erica's MoneyLine Tre
Witness Ruth Diaz	(Assignation)
By:	
Witness Lynette Carpenter  JE	FF BYRD, AVP
Attest CINDY ADRINS,	
Seal:	
State of Virginia County of Henrico	
On this the 18TH day of December, 2003 JEFF BYRD	, before me, a notary public, personally appeared
who acknowledged themselves to be the AVP	of
America's MoneyLine, Inc. , and that they, as suc	h AVP
, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for	or the purposes therein contained, by stating the
name of the corporation by himself/herself as AVP	
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Expires: July 31, 2006	Kane Ou 5 5 6 2
Notar	y Public Roxanne Core
	and the second s
	والأراب المنافق والمنافق والمن
	Market Broken war at the state of the state

Tract 7, Pleasant Home Tracts, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.—